Mayor – Paul Colvin Jr. Recorder/Treasurer – Rhonda Ardemagni City Attorney – Slinkard Law Firm City Engineer - Terry Carpenter



City Council

December 1, 2015

Public Hearing on Sewer Rates

Minutes

The Tontitown City Council has scheduled a Public Hearing for Tuesday, December 1, 2015 at 7:00 p.m. at the Tontitown City Hall, located at 235 East Henri de Tonti Boulevard, Tontitown, Arkansas.

- 1. Meeting Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
 All in attendance
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- **4.** Approval of Agenda
 Rhonda motion to approve Second by Henry Motion Passes
- **5.** Comments from Citizens None
- 6. New Business:
 - a) Sewer Rates Changes and Industrial Sewer Rate Classifications—Colvin
 Rhonda motion to move to the City Council meeting for a vote Second by Henry Motion Passes
- 7. Comments from Alderman
- 8. Comments from Mayor
- 9. Comments from City Attorney
- 10. Adjournment

Arthur motion to adjourn Second by Tommy Motion Passes

City Council

Ward 1 Position 1 – Joe Edgmon Ward 1 Position 2 – Henry Piazza Ward 2 Position 1 – Arthur Penzo Ward 2 Position 2 – Larry Ardemagni Ward 3 Position 1 – Rhonda Doudna Ward 3 Position 2 – Tommy Granata